

புதுச்சேரி மாகில அரசிதழ்

La Gazette de L'État de Poudouchéry The Gazette of Puducherry

PART - I

சிறப்பு வெளியீடு		EXTRAORDINAIRE			EXTRAORDINARY
அதிகாரம் வெளியீடு	பெற்ற		Publiée par Autorité		Published by Authority
No. No.	புதுச்சேரி Poudouchéry Puducherry	சனீக்கிழமை Samedi Saturday	2023 @6° 11 11th	மார்ச் <i>மீ</i> Mars March	11 a 2023 (20 Phalguna 1944) 2023

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

No. XV-PLA-4/LAS/REF/R.1/2023.

Puducherry, dated 11th March 2023.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of rule 7 of the Administrator's Rules for the Puducherry Legislative Assembly, 1963, the Lieutenant-Governor hereby appoints 13th March, 2023 as the day on which the Annual Financial Statement for the year 2023-2024 shall be presented to the Legislative Assembly.

(By order)

J. DAYALANE, Secretary.

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

No. XV-PLA-4/LAS/REF/R.1/2023.

Puducherry, dated 11th March 2023.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of sub-rule (1) of rule 11 of the Administrator's Rules for the Puducherry Legislative Assembly, 1963, the Lieutenant-Governor, after consultation with the Speaker, hereby appoints 15th and 16th March, 2023 as the days on which the General Discussion on the Budget for the year 2023-2024 shall take place on the Floor of the House.

(By order)

J. Dayalane,
Secretary.

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

No. XV-PLA-4/LAS/REF/R.1/2023.

Puducherry, dated 11th March 2023.

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of sub-rule (1) of rule 12 of the Administrator's Rules for the Puducherry Legislative Assembly, 1963, the Lieutenant-Governor, after consultation with the Speaker, hereby allots, 17th, 20th, 21st, 22nd, 23rd, 24th, 27th, 28th, 29th and 30th March, 2023 as the days on which the Voting on Demands for Grants for the year 2023-2024 shall take place on the Floor of the House.

(By order)

J. DAYALANE,
Secretary.